
DIARY DATES 24-25 
SPRING TERM V4 PARENTS 

Mon 10th Mar 
STEM WEEK 

2.30pm Longtown sharing assembly 

Tues 11th Mar 

Send Coffee Morning 5- SSS 

Sycamore Class Trip – Rivers – Stanwick Lakes 
Parents Evening 1 3.30pm  

Wed 12th Mar Oak farm trip - am 

Thurs 13th Mar Parents Evening 2 5.00pm 

Tues 18th Mar 

1.30pm Girl’s KS2 Football vs NBC 
Year 4 Multiplication Check meeting 3.30pm 

Microsoft Teams Need help? 
Join the meeting now 

Meeting ID: 365 072 720 087 
Passcode: Zv39gr9a 

Wed 19th Mar VIAM 

Thurs 20th Mar 4pm Brackley Cluster Y5/6 Netball @ MCS 

Fri 21st Mar 
Red Nose Day – School Council organising 

2:15 Parent Forum 

Sat 22nd Mar COMMUNITY DAY 2; 2-4pm 

Tues 25th Mar 

Year 1 Phonics Meeting 3.30pm 
Microsoft Teams Need help? 

Join the meeting now 

Meeting ID: 337 095 043 462 
Passcode: bZ6Lt3fk 

Wed 26th Mar Final Swimming/Badminton session 

Thurs 27th Mar 4pm Brackley Cluster Y3/4 Hockey @ Radstone 

Fri 28th Mar 
Mother’s Day tea 10am and 2.30pm 
https://forms.office.com/r/fHh2usjz04 

Mon 31st Mar 
Chestnut trip to London - 8.30-5.30pm 

New Nursery Starters Stay and Play 1.30pm-2.30pm 

Tues 1st Apr Homework Gallery  

Wed 2nd Apr Intra Cross Country  

Thurs 3rd Apr 
9.30am Rock Steady Concert 

1.30pm Church End of Term Service 

Fri 4th Apr End of Term 4 

Tues 22nd Apr Start of Term 5 

 

 

https://aka.ms/JoinTeamsMeeting?omkt=en-GB
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZjQxOGM3NDQtMzI4Ny00MzJjLTllNzMtYTc2ZWRhNzI0YjYz%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2262cef2c1-3a61-4ed2-9c1e-9caa6564611d%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%226a727c7d-1a22-42be-a26d-74f350b7a7e0%22%7d
https://aka.ms/JoinTeamsMeeting?omkt=en-GB
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NmFhZjgzNzEtMjBiYi00ZDBhLWIwZWEtMjk4YzJkZDZlMDcw%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2262cef2c1-3a61-4ed2-9c1e-9caa6564611d%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%226a727c7d-1a22-42be-a26d-74f350b7a7e0%22%7d
https://forms.office.com/r/fHh2usjz04


DIARY DATES 24-25 
SPRING TERM V4 PARENTS 

 

 

Term Dates 2025 to 2026 
Autumn term 2025 

Term 1 – Monday 1st September – Friday 24th October  
Half term holiday: Monday 27 October to Friday 31 October 
Term 2 – Monday 3rd November – Friday 19th December 
INSET DAYS  

• INSET 1 Monday 1st September  
• INSET 2 Tuesday 2nd September  
• INSET 3 Friday 24th October 

Christmas holiday: Monday 22 December to Friday 2 January 
 
Spring term 2026 

Term 3 - Monday 5th January – Friday 13th February 
Half term holiday: Monday 16 February to Friday 20 February 
Term 4 - Monday 23rd February – Friday 27th March  
INSET DAYS  

• INSET 4 Monday 5th January  
Easter holiday: Monday 30 March to Friday 10 April 
 
Summer term 2026 

Term 5- Monday 13th April – Friday 22nd May  
Half term holiday: Monday 25 May to Friday 29 May 
Term 6 – Monday 1st June – Monday 20th July 
INSET DAYS  

• INSET 5 Monday 20th July  
Summer holiday starts: Tuesday 21 July 
 


